



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - IMPACT Kerala Ltd.- Appointment of Administrative Officer on contract basis for a period of one year - Sanction accorded - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.990/2020/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27/05/2020

- Read:- (1) GO(Ms) No. 53/2019/LSGD dated 24.05.2019
 - (2) Letter No. SPV2/2018/46 dated 19.02.2020 from the Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd.

ORDER

As per order read as 1st paper above, one post of Administrative Officer was created in IMPACT Kerala Ltd. on contract basis along with certain other posts.

- 2 As per letter read above ,The Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd has requested Government to appoint Smt.Santhikrishna M.G. residing at Uthradam, TC 19/1365(2), SCTRA-50, Thamalam, Poojappura P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-695012 ,being the topper in the selection procedure , as Administrative Officer with a monthly pay of Rs. 29,785/- in IMPACT Kerala Ltd. on contract basis for a period of one year.
- 4. In the above circumstances , Government are pleased to appoint Smt.Santhikrishna M.G. residing at Uthradam, TC 19/1365(2), SCTRA-50, Thamalam, Poojappura P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-695012 as Administrative Officer with a monthly pay of Rs. 29,785/- in IMPACT Kerala Ltd. on contract basis for a period of one year.

(By order of the Governor)

HARILAL.T.N.

UNDER SECRETARY

File No.LSGD-DC3/679/2018-LSGD

To

The Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd., Thiruvananthapuram.

Smt.Santhikrishna M.G., Uthradam, TC 19/1365(2), SCTRA-50,

Thamalam, Poojappura P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-695012.

The Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General, (Audit) / GSSA) / (ERSA), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Information Officer, I&PR (Web & New Media) Department. Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:- PS to Minister, LSGD

PA to Principal Secretary, LSGD

CA to Special Secretary, LSGD

CA to Joint Secretary, LSGD